Huntington (IN) (10-2, 2-2) -vs- New College of Florida (7-4, 0-2)
12/14/24 at BCS

Date: 12/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total
glig;?:B‘lC.::SOO PM Huntington (IN) 38 31 11 80
New College of Florida 33 36 8 77

Huntington (IN) 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Landen Jordan * 35 9-13 0-0 5-5 5-3 8 2 2 1 0 1 23

05 Drew Goodline i 41 8-15 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 21

20 Lane Sparks * 35 6-16 0-4 3-4 1-7 8 2 2 2 0 0 15

02 Maximus Gizzi i 41  2-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 7 1 0 3 4

24  Jackson Paul * 35 2-8 0-1 0-1 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 1 4

01 Kaden Johnson 4 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 12

12 Miles Good 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11  Romain Bruwier 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Landon Biegel 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Cade Brenner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 33-68 5-17 9-12 12-23 35 12 16 6 0 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-35 48.57% 2-11 18.18% 2-3 66.67%

Second Half 12-25 48.00% 1-4 25.00% 6-6 100.00%

OoT1 4-8 50.00% 2-2 100.00% 1-3 33.33%

Total 33-68 48.5% 5-17 29.4% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 11 1st-10:22

New College of Florida 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Jordan Clark * 38 8-17 1-1 4-4 2-3 5 2 6 2 0 2 21

21 Diego Eslava =3 22 8-11 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 19

24  Charlie Yoder * 40 6-14 1-5 5-6 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 1 18

1 Jack Scott =3 35 3-12 0-7 0-0 3-6 9 2 2 2 2 0 6
Adrian Moore * 25  2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 4

23  Giovanni Toscanini 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 5

20 Ben Walker 19 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 4

5 Alex Excellent 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 Shawn Lefresne 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

13  Zach Close 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 218 30-66 6-20 11-12 10-24 34 12 12 8 3 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-33 45.45% 0-8 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

Second Half 13-27 48.15% 5-10 50.00% 5-6 83.33%

OoT1 2-6 33.33% 1-2  50.00% 3-3 100.00%

Total 30-66 45.5% 6-20 30.0% 11-12 91.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 16

Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 2 2nd-06:25



Huntington (IN) 38

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Landen Jordan 10 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 10
5 Drew Goodline 16 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
20 Lane Sparks 10 3-9 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
2 Maximus Gizzi 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 1 4
24 Jackson Paul 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kaden Johnson 4 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Miles Good 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Romain Bruwier 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Biegel 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cade Brenner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-35 2-11 2-3 6-11 17 3 8 2 0 2 38
48.6% 18.2% 66.7%
New College of Florida 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jordan Clark 13 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 8
21 Diego Eslava 8 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
24  Charlie Yoder 15 2-9 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Jack Scott 15 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
Adrian Moore 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
23 Giovanni Toscanini 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
20 Ben Walker 11 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Alex Excellent 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Lefresne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13  Zach Close 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 92 15-33 0-8 3-3 5-12 17 3 5 2 0 1 33

45.5% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Huntington (IN) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Landen Jordan 20 3-7 0-0 5-5 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0o 11
5 Drew Goodline 20 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Lane Sparks 20 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
2 Maximus Gizzi 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 B 1 0 0 0
24 Jackson Paul 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 4
1 Kaden Johnson 0 34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Miles Good 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Romain Bruwier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Biegel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cade Brenner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 1-4 6-6 5-10 15 7 7 3 0 1 31
48.0% 25.0% 100.0%
New College of Florida 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jordan Clark 20 4-8 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 11
21 Diego Eslava 9 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
24 Charlie Yoder 20 4-5 1-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 11
1 Jack Scott 15 0-6 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Adrian Moore 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Giovanni Toscanini 2 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
20 Ben Walker 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Alex Excellent 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Lefresne 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13  Zach Close 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-27 5-10 5-6 4-7 11 8 6 3 2 3 36

48.1% 50.0% 83.3%



OT 1 Box Score
Huntington (IN) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Landen Jordan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Drew Goodline 5 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
20 Lane Sparks 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
2 Maximus Gizzi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
24 Jackson Paul 5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kaden Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Miles Good 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Romain Bruwier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Biegel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cade Brenner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4-8 2-2 1-3 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 11
100.0
50.0% % 33.3%
New College of Florida 8
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jordan Clark 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
21  Diego Eslava 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
24  Charlie Yoder 5 0-0 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jack Scott 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Adrian Moore 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Giovanni Toscanini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ben Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Alex Excellent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Lefresne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Zach Close 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2-6 1-2 3-3 1-5 6 1 1 3 1 1 8

33.3% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Huntington (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New College of Florida
GOOD JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE(in the paint) 20:00 2-0 V2
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS ==
20:00 MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO
== REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JORDAN
20:00 MISS JUMPER by YODER,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE ==
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint) 20:00 4-0 V4
ASSIST by SPARKS,LANE ==
20:00 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CHARLIE
== REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ADRIAN
20:00 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON ==
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON 20:00
== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK
20:00 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LANDEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LANE(in the paint) 20:00 6-0 V6
ASSIST by JORDAN,LANDEN ==
20:00 6-2 V4 GOOD JUMPER by ESLAVA,DIEGO
MISS 3PTR by PAUL,JACKSON 20:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK
20:00 TURNOVER by SCOTT,JACK
STEAL by JORDAN,LANDEN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint) 20:00 8-2 V6
16:31 8-4 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JACK(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOORE,ADRIAN
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON 16:14
== REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADRIAN
16:06 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON ==
GOOD JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE 15:53 10-4 V 6
15:27 10-6 V4 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOORE,ADRIAN
MISS LAYUP by GOODLINE,DREW 15:05
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LANDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LANDEN 14:58 12-6 V 6
14:44 MISS LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
14:16 12-8 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ADRIAN
13:55 MISS JUMPER by CLOSE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LANE 13:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GIZZI,MAXIMUS 13:17 14-8 V 6
13:10 14-10 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint) 13:02 16-10 V6
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS --
12:32 16-12 V4 GOOD LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW 12:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:54 SUB IN by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
11:54 SUB IN by CLOSE,ZACH
11:54 SUB IN by WALKER,BEN
11:54 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
11:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADRIAN
11:54 SUB OUT by YODER,CHARLIE
11:54 SUB OUT by ESLAVA,DIEGO



11:54 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by GOODLINE,DREW(in the paint) 11:45 18-12 V6

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW 10:46 21-12 V9

ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS --

GOOD JUMPER by GIZZI,MAXIMUS 10:22 23-12 V11

10:09 23-14 V9 GOOD JUMPER by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,MAXIMUS 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN
FOUL by BRENNER,CADE 09:35

09:35 23-15 V8 GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN
09:35 23-16 V7 GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN

SUB IN by BIEGEL,LANDON 09:35
SUB IN by GOOD,MILES 09:35
SUB IN by BRUWIER,ROMAIN 09:35
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 09:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KADEN 09:35
SUB OUT by PAUL,JACKSON 09:35
SUB OUT by JORDAN,LANDEN 09:35
SUB OUT by SPARKS,LANE 09:35
SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW 09:35
SUB OUT by GIZZI,MAXIMUS 09:35
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KADEN 09:31
09:26 STEAL by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

09:18 23-18 V5 GOOD JUMPER by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
== ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN

08:56 FOUL by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
GOOD FT by GOOD,MILES 08:56 24-18 V6
MISS FT by GOOD,MILES 08:56

== REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
08:53 MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
= REBOUND OFF by YODER,CHARLIE
08:46 24-20 V4 GOOD JUMPER by YODER,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN 08:26 26-20 V6
ASSIST by JORDAN,LANDEN --

08:12 MISS JUMPER by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MILES 08:00
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LANDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LANDEN 07:48 28-20 V38
07:37 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CHARLIE
== REBOUND OFF by EXCELLENT,ALEX
07:24 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE ==
07:10 FOUL by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
07:10 SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX
07:10 SUB IN by SCOTT,JACK
07:10 SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
07:10 SUB IN by CLARK,JORDAN
07:10 SUB IN by CANERIS,ADONIS
07:10 SUB IN by KOZINSKI,CALEB
07:10 SUB IN by YODER,CHARLIE
07:10 SUB OUT by KOZINSKI,CALEB
07:10 SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
07:10 SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN
07:10 SUB OUT by CANERIS,ADONIS
07:10 SUB OUT by CLOSE,ZACH
07:10 SUB OUT by CLARK,JORDAN
07:10 SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK
06:53 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE

GOOD FT by SPARKS,LANE

FOUL by SPARKS,LANE
GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW

MISS 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW
REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,LANE
MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE

SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW
SUB IN by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW
REBOUND OFF by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE
REBOUND OFF by BRUWIER,ROMAIN
MISS 3PTR by BIEGEL,LANDON
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LANE

FOUL by GOODLINE,DREW
TURNOVER by JORDAN,LANDEN
STEAL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

GOOD JUMPER by GOODLINE,DREW
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW

GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODLINE,DREW

VISITORS: Huntington (IN)

06:28
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56

05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:53
05:03

04:49

04:33

04:26

04:17

04:10

04:00
03:53
02:34
02:17

02:10
02:01
01:37
01:24
01:05
00:53
00:32
00:29
00:21

00:07

00:00

29-20
29-21

32-21

32-23

32-25

32-27

32-29
34-29

34-31

34-33

36-33

38-33

V9
V8

Vi1

V9

V7

V5

V3
V5

V3

V1

V3

V5

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

FOUL by EXCELLENT,ALEX

GOOD FT by WALKER,BEN

MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN

SUB IN by WALKER,BEN

SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ESLAVA,DIEGO

GOOD LAYUP by ESLAVA,DIEGO(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YODER,CHARLIE
MISS LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by YODER,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ESLAVA,DIEGO

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YODER,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ESLAVA,DIEGO

TURNOVER by CLARK,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by YODER,CHARLIE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time

Score

Margin HOME TEAM: New College of Florida

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODLINE,DREW

19:46 40-33

V7



MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
TURNOVER by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,LANDEN

FOUL by JORDAN,LANDEN

REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LANE

TURNOVER by SPARKS,LANE

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,LANDEN
REBOUND OFF by BRUWIER,ROMAIN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,LANDEN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LANDEN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,LANDEN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,LANDEN

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,LANDEN

FOUL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

FOUL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
BLOCK by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

GOOD FT by SPARKS,LANE

40-35

40-37

41-37

42-37
43-37

43-38
45-38

45-41

47-41

47-43

48-43

V5

V3

V4

V5
V6

V 5
V7

V4

V6

V4

V5

GOOD LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ESLAVA,DIEGO
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

STEAL by YODER,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ESLAVA,DIEGO
ASSIST by YODER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK
SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JACK
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by YODER,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by YODER,CHARLIE

STEAL by LEFRESNE,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

FOUL by YODER,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JACK

FOUL by SCOTT,JACK

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

GOOD FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

SUB IN by WALKER,BEN

SUB IN by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by MOORE,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JORDAN
ASSIST by WALKER,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL by WALKER,BEN

SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX
SUB IN by SCOTT,JACK



GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LANE(in the paint)

FOUL by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LANDEN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LANE
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LANDEN
FOUL by JORDAN,LANDEN
TURNOVER by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

FOUL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

REBOUND OFF by PAUL,JACKSON
FOUL by BRUWIER,ROMAIN

GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LANDEN
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LANDEN

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL,JACKSON

STEAL by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE

GOOD FT by JORDAN,LANDEN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,LANDEN

MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE

48-45
50-45

50-48

53-48

53-50
55-50

55-53

55-54
55-55

57-55

57-57

57-58
57-59

59-59

59-61

61-61
61-63
63-63

65-63

66-63
67-63

69-63

V3
V5

V2

V5
V3
V5

V2

V1

V2

H1

H2

H2

H2

V2

V3
V4

V6

SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by ESLAVA,DIEGO
GOOD JUMPER by ESLAVA,DIEGO

GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO

ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by YODER,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by CLARK,JORDAN

STEAL by CLARK,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CLARK,JORDAN

SUB IN by MOORE,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN

FOUL by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

GOOD LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by YODER,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by YODER,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by YODER,CHARLIE
FOUL by MOORE,ADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by YODER,CHARLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MOORE,ADRIAN

FOUL by CLARK,JORDAN
MISS FT by YODER,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL by CLARK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK



REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE

MISS LAYUP by GOODLINE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW

MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LANE
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LANDEN

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,LANDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Huntington (IN)

-- REBOUND OFF by YODER,CHARLIE

01:47 SUB IN by ESLAVA,DIEGO
01:47 SUB IN by WALKER,BEN
01:47 SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX
01:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADRIAN
01:45 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JACK

01:32 69-66 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN
== ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN

00:57

00:57 BLOCK by SCOTT,JACK

00:33 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JACK

00:28 69-69 GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,JACK

00:21 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JACK

00:04
== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK

00:02

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New College of Florida

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW

STEAL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
MISS JUMPER by GOODLINE,DREW

FOUL by SPARKS,LANE

TURNOVER by SPARKS,LANE

MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON

FOUL by GOODLINE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LANE
GOOD JUMPER by GOODLINE,DREW
ASSIST by SPARKS,LANE

GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,LANDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW

MISS LAYUP by GOODLINE,DREW
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,JACKSON

04:47 72-69 V3

04:29 TURNOVER by ESLAVA,DIEGO
04:26

04:12

04:12 BLOCK by SCOTT,JACK

== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
03:48
03:48 72-70 V2 GOOD FT by YODER,CHARLIE
03:45

03:39 STEAL by CLARK,JORDAN
03:36 72-72 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN
03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN
03:04 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:39
02:39 72-73 H1 GOOD FT by YODER,CHARLIE
02:39 72-74 H2 GOOD FT by YODER,CHARLIE
02:27 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JORDAN

02:26 74-74

02:12 76-74 V2

01:36 TURNOVER by SCOTT,JACK
01:10 79-74 V5
00:58 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JORDAN
00:53 79-77 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO

-- ASSIST by CLARK,JORDAN
00:26
00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JACK



REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JACKSON

MISS FT by PAUL,JACKSON

STEAL by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

GOOD FT by SPARKS,LANE
MISS FT by SPARKS,LANE

00:11

00:11
00:11

00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11

00:11
00:11

80-77

V3

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JORDAN

FOUL by SCOTT,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN

TURNOVER by WALKER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN

SUB IN by WALKER,BEN
SUB OUT by ESLAVA,DIEGO



